|      | 1  | rm PTO-1595<br>-92   | 02-26-                                    | 20    | 04  | .ETTER   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |  |
|------|--|--|---|-------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|      |  | 2-2404   |   |       |   |  | Attorney Docket No.: 81868.0106                            |  |  |  |
| •    |  |  | 102678                                    | 323   | 230<br>ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  | To the Assistant Commissione   | Tioi Faterits. Flease                     | Tecon |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Ą.   | 1.   | Name of conveying party(ies):  |   | 2.    | Name an   | d address of receiving                                   | party(ies):  |  |  |  |
|      |  | Sadayoshi YASUDA signed 2/6/04<br>Masao YAJIMA signed 2/5/04                             |   |       | 5329 Shir   | SEIKI MFG. CO., LTI<br>mosuwa-machi,<br>n. Nagano, Japan | Э.   |  |  |  |
|      | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  |  |   | _     | Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
|      | 3.   | Nature of conveyance:  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  |  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  | Execution Date: February 5 and 6, 2004   |   | 1     |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  |  |   |       | Additiona   | il name(s) & address(e                                   | es) attached? 📋 Yes 🖾 No                                   |  |  |  |
|      |  |  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      | 4.   | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |       |   |  | 9  |  |  |  |
|      |  | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu               |   |       | date of the   | application is:  | PR/I   |  |  |  |
|      |  | A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/695,417  |   |       | B. Pate   | ent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
|      |  |  | Additional numbers atta                   | ached | tion date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)          |  |  |  |  |  |
|      | 5.   | document should be mailed: Anthony J. Orler, Esq.  |   |       | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ] |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  |  |   |       | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00                          |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  | HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.<br>500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900                             |   | ''    | ☐ Enclosed  |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  | Los Angeles, CA 90071  |   |       | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| 02/2 | 5/204  | /2004 DBYRNE 00000106 10695417   |   |       | 8. Deposit account number:                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|      | FC:8021 40.00 gp   |  |   |       | 50-1314   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  |  |   |       |   |  | age if paying by deposit account)                          |  |  |  |
|      | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      | 9.   | Statement and signature.   | 7 W 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      | Э.   |  |   |       | h a d - a - a - t - a - t - a - a - a - a - a               |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  | To the best of my unfine the fath belief, the foregoing is true and correct              |   |       | any attacr  | ned copy is a true copy                                  | y or the onginal document.                                 |  |  |  |
|      |  | Anthony J. Orler   | <del>,</del>                              | Da    | te: Febr  | ruary 19, 2004   |  |  |  |  |
|      | ОМ   | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services |  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  |  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|      |  | Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Į    |  |  |   |       |   |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 015004 FRAME: 0263

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| (1-8) Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | ` '                    | Sadayoshi Yasuda<br>Masao Yajima | (5)<br>(6)   |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|------------------------|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|   | (3)                    |                                  | (7)  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | (4)                    |                                  | (8)  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                        |                                  | the good and valuable considerati<br>ndersigned agree(s) to assign, an<br>r to                       |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (9) Name of Assignee  | (9)                    | SANKYO SEIKI MFO                 | G. CO., LTD.   |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (10) State of Incorporation of Assign   | nee (10)               | Nagano, Japan                    |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (11) Address of Assignee  | (11)                   |                                  | achi, Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan<br>led as the Assignee) the entire worl<br>ion known as                | ldwide right, title and          |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (12) Identification of Invention, such<br>Case Number or Foreign Appli  | · ·                    | Camera and Portable              | e Equipment With Camera  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Number  |                        | for which the undersi            | igned has (have) executed an appli<br>erica and all patent applications in f<br>to or based thereon. | •                                |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (13) Date(s) of Signing of Declaration  | on (13)                | On                               |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  | ) to perform all affin | mative acts that may b           | e necessary to obtain a grant of a   | valid United States patent       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number:   |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                        |                                  | 000026021  | 26021<br>PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| The power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,  |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| , , ,   | gnature of Inventor    | / //                             |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date: February 05, 2004 Si  | gnature of Inventor    | 2 Masac /aj                      | ime  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                        |                                  |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date: Si  | gnature of Inventor    | 4                                |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date: Si  | gnature of Inventor    | 5                                |  |                                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

\\\LA - 81868/34 - #124029 vt

PATENT REEL: 015004 FRAME: 0264